Alexander Hamilton Bell (Jr.)

(22 Feb 1901 - 9 Aug 1944)

Bell, Alexander H., Jr. Suddenly, on Wednesday, August 9, 1944, at his residence, 1816 New Hampshire ave. n.w., Alexander H. Bell, Jr., beloved husband of Geraldine Whalen Bell, father of Alexander H. Bell, 3rd, son of Susan Purcell Bell and the late Alexander H. Bell. Funeral from the T.F. Costello funeral home, 1722 N. Capitol st., on Friday, August 11, at 11 a.m. Interment Congressional Cemetery.

The Evening Star, August 10, 1944, p. B1

A.H. Bell, Jr., Dies at 44; Lands Division Lawyer

Alexander H. Bell, jr., 44, principal attorney with the lands division, Justice Department, who died suddenly yesterday, will be buried in Congressional Cemetery after funeral services at 11 a.m. tomorrow at the Costello funeral home, 1722 North Capitol street.

Son of the late Alexander Hamilton Bell, former attorney here, Mr. Bell lived at 1701 Swann street N.W. He is survived by his widow, Mrs. Geraldine Whalen Bell; his mother, Mrs. Susan Purcell Bell, and a son, Alexander H. Bell, 3d.

Who's Who 193?

Lawyer. Assistant U.S. Attorney, D.C. Office: Investment Building, Home: 6601 East Avenue, Chevy Chase.